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July 14, 2022

Holliston Zoning Board of Appeals
Town Hall

703 Washington Street

Holliston, MA 01746

Re: Application for Special Permit
Amardeep Singh
Lot 1A and 2A (House #611) Norfolk Street, Holliston

Dear Board Members,

On behalf of Amardeep Singh of 5 Harmony Lane, Framingham, MA 01702, we are
submitting a request for a Special Permit to construct two-family dwellings on Lot 1A
and Lot 2A.

The property is in an R-1 zoning district where a two-family dwelling is allowed by
Special Permit (Section IILA.2). The Holliston Zoning Bylaw requires that each lot
must have the minimum area required for the zoning district (IV-B), plus an
additional 10,000 square feet for the second dwelling unit in a two-family dwelling
(IV-C.3). Lot 1A contains 112,182 square feet of area and Lot 2A contains 199,345
square feet of area.

Attached please find the following materials:
¢ Filing Fee for Lots 1A and 2A - $500.00
» Sixteen (16) copies of the Application and Plans for Lot 1A.
e Sixteen (16) copies of the Application and Plans for Lot 2A.
* A check for $80.00 for the legal notice

Thank you for your attention. Please call 508-429-1100 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,
GLM Engineering Consultants, Inc.

¢ E. Hastings,(R.L.S.

cc. Amardeep Singh

19 Exchange Street, Holliston, MA 01746 - 508-429-1100 +« Fax 508-429-7160 - GLMengineering.com
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TOWN OF HOLLISTON
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

TOWN HALL
HOLLISTON, MASSACHUSETTS 01746

APPLICATION FOR GRANT OF A SPECIAL PERMIT

Date Filed: 7/6/2022

Applicant’s Name: Amardeep Singh

Applicant’s Address: © Harmony Lane, Framingham, MA 01702

Applicant’s Phone Number: 508-663-6286

Owner’s Name: Same. ) _ B

Owner’s Address: -
The Owner hereby appoints GLM Engineering Consultants, Inc. to act as
his/her/its agent for the purposes of submitting and processing this application for a

special permit.
The Owner’s title to the land that is the subject matter of this application is derived

under deed from the Estate of Olga Mantell ,dated August 10, 2021

And recorded in Middlesex Registry of Deeds, Book 78452 , Page 253
Or Land Court Certificate of Title No. L , registered in
District Book , Page .

Part of

The land is shown in the Assessor’s records as Lot 369.1 on Map 5A , Block 1
And has an address of or is located at _(_31_1 Nﬂol(__ Street (Lot 2’3)__

inthe R-1 zoning district.



Under the provisions of Section VI-D (2) to vary the terms of Section I-B and the
following, the Applicant hereby petitions the Board of Appeals:

Nature and subject matter of Special Permit:
Proposal to construct a two-family dwelling in an R-1 zoning district.

Section of Zoning Bylaw that permits this use by grant of Special Permit:
Section I1l.A.2

Previous Zoning Information (To be complgted by Inspector of Buildings): \ M p 2
Eﬁfv?»‘l¢~$ 5 Sl PO~ < R vwdlewn gectiont VWP,

The Applicant presents the following evidence that supports the grant of the special
Permit:

a. The use is in harmony with the general purpose and intent of the bylaw because:
The property is located within a residential neighborhood.

b. The general or specific provisions of a grant of a special permit, as set forth in the

zoning bylaw are satir‘f' N§6s
The lot will have - ., which exceeds the minimum required area (30,000 S.F. + 10,0(

S.F.) as outlined in Section IV-C(3) of the Zoning Bylaw and the dwelling meets all the requirec
zoning set back dimensions.

Will the proposed use include the storage or process of any hazardous substances?
Yes (Please attach additiopal information.) No

/
!
=

Applicant’s Signature: , ,/' — -

Owner’s Signature: 0N
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GENFRAL_CONSTRUGTION NOTFS;
1. THE DETAILS SHOWN ARE GENERAL IN NATURE AND ARE NOT INTENDED TO EHOW EVERY POSSIBLE INSTALLATION
REQUIREME’VT THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE KNOWLEDGABLE IN THE REFERENCED CODES, INSTALLATION ?EDUIREMENTS AND
| PROVIDE NECESSARY LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT TO INSTALL A FUNCTIONAL EM.
2, COMPONENTS SHALL NOT TO BE BAGKF.LED OR CONCEALED WTHOUT INSPECTION BY AND PERMISSION FROM SOARD OF
H

n' [ THE REPONSIBILITY OF THE APPLICANT TO DB'TA 3 THE SERVICES OF THE DESIGN ENGINESR TO PROVIDE PROPER
INEPECT‘ONS FOR CEPTIFICATIO‘*IS AND AS—EUILT P
4. INSTALLER REQUIRED TO PROVIDE PROPER CER™ rI(:A"IO
5. LEACHING AREA TO BE FLAGGED ON UNTIL CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 'S OBTAINED,

8.

7. NO 1RAFF1C OR PARKING OVER EM,
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PLA
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LA 3 ANY Fiis TO BE PLACED BELOW THE WATER TABLE, DEWATERING IS REQUIRED PRIOR TQ FLACEMENT

OR.\‘LD A\\U»\LLY BY A Ll ; .\‘\LD SE\X A(,d: \ﬂ‘

GLM ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, ING. WitL NOT BE RY“F’DNSIBLE FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF THiS SYSTEM U

CONSTRUC’TED AND IVEPECTED iy ACCORDANCE Wi THIS PLAN. ECTIONS TO BE DONE AFTER EXCAVATION ’0R
SYSTEM AND AFTER CONSTRUCTION, BUT PRIOR TD BACKF LING. AM’ ALTERATION MUST BE APPROVED IN WRITING BY GLM
ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS INC.

G L,O\TI\ACTOR

5 LML OF EXCAVATO 48" x 5687
ALL TOPSOIL, SUBSQIL ANC(D ANY DELETERIOUS MATERIAL MUST BE REMOVED FROM THE AREA OF THE SYSTEM AND OTHER
DESIGNATED LIMITS AND FILLED WITH APPROVED, CLEAN, GRANULAR SAND. THE FILL SHALL NOT CONTAIN ANY MATERIAL
LARGER THAN 2 INCHZS AND BE GRADED SO NOT MORE THAN 45% OF THE SAMPLE 1S RETAINED IN A §4 SIEVE, OF
THAT PASSING, 20% OR LESS SHALL PASS A #100 SIEVE AND 5% OR LESS SHALL PASS THE §200 SIEVE. NOT MCRE
THAN 80% SHALL BE RETAINED ON THE #50 SIEVE. SAMPLE FOR SIEVE ANALYSIS TO BE TAKEN FROM SAMPLE IN PLACE.

AL CONSTRUCTION & COMPONENTS SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST REQUIREMENTS OF 310 CMR 15.000 TME § OF
THE STATE ENVIRONMENTAL CODE AND THE TOWN OF HOLLISTON BDARD OF MEALTH REGULATION!
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LOT 24 NORFOLK STREET
HOLLISTON, MA .S'S‘A CHUSET ETTS

APPLICANT/OWNER
BILL SINGH
5 HARMONY LANE
FRAMINGHAM MA 01702

GLM Engmeenng
onsultants, Inc.
19 EXCHANGE STREET
HOLLISTON, MA 01746
P:508—-429-1100
F:508-429-7160
www.GLMengineering.com

I' DATE: 2021

DATE:  JUNE 21, |
| REVISED:

RST SCALE: 1" = 20° JOB #17,017 SHEET #2 of 2

ZONE: R-1

FRONT SETSACK: 30' | SIDE SETHACK: 207 REAR SETBACK: 39'

; LOT 24 NORFOLK STREET

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
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